## 2023 Routt County Jr. Livestock Sale Buyer Add-On Form

An "Add-On" is an additional donated amount, chosen by you, that is added onto the 4-H member's final sale check.

Add-Ons are a great way to contribute to our youth without having to purchase an animal.

Add-On forms/checks can be dropped off or mailed to the Extension Office by Friday, August 25. Checks can be made out to Routt County Jr. Livestock Sale. Forms can be mailed to RC 4-H, 136 6<sup>th</sup> Street, suite 101, Steamboat Springs, CO 80487 or emailed to <a href="mailed-co.routt.co.us">rc4h@co.routt.co.us</a>. Any Add-On forms received after August 26 will be returned to the sender, and you can send the add-on directly to the youth. Also, the youth must participate in the Jr. Livestock Sale in order to be able to receive an Add-On.

Your add-on contribution is deductible for Federal income tax purposes within the limits prescribed by law. No goods, services or privileges have been exchanged for this contribution. Please retain a copy of this document for your records.

The Routt County Jr. Livestock Sale Committee Tax ID number is 87-3708918.

## http://rcjuniorlivestocksale.weebly.com/add-on.html

If donating to multiple members, then please use additional sheets. Special instructions or clarifying information may be added to the back of this sheet.

## Reasons to Add-On

- ❖ You are a friend of the family.
- ❖ You are a business supporting 4-H members who do business with you.
- ❖ You want to increase the price on a low-selling animal at the sale.
- You want to raise the floor price within a certain species.
  - Ex. Bump all goats that sold for under \$500 up to \$500.
- You can't make it to the sale but still want to support members.

Youth's Name:		Amount:
Add-on Giver's Name:		
Business Name:		
Mailing Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Email:	Phone: Office Use Only	
Paid: Amount:		

Signature Date

Office Use Only

Paid: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Amount: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Method: \_\_\_\_\_ Initial: \_\_\_\_\_